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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

October 6, 2006

Subject: FILE 87-41319
FOIPA No.
Dear Requester;

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from
disclosure, with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page
information sheet was inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to
withhold information are marked below and explained on the enclosed Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 Section 552a

O(b)(1) a(b)}7)A) B(d)(5)
a(b)(2) a(b)(7)(B) a()2)
B(b)(3) &(b)(7)(C) ok)(1)

B(b}(7)(D) o(k)(2)

O)(7)(E) a(k)(3)

B(b)(7)(F) O(k)(4)
O(b)(4) a(b)(@8) B(k)(5)
o(b)(5) a(b)(9) a(k)(e)
8 (b)(6) a(k)(7)

92 page(s) were reviewed and 87 page(s) are being released.

O Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other
Government agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

O referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

O referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this
information when the consultation is finished.

R You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in

writing to the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice, 1425

New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from the

date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information
Appeal” or “Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it
may be easily identified.



Enclosure(s)

O The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request
was the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other
individuals, or matters, which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown,
when ident, references usually contain information similar to the information processed in the main
file(s). Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the main
investigative file(s). If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing,
and they will be reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit. '

O See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

Drlel

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement
records or information ( A ) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person

of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy, (D ) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or
authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled
by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or
physical safety of any individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;



(k)(6)  testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

(k)(7)  material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBI/DOJ
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4 OPYIOMAYL. FORM NO, 10 i
T e J@LY 1973 EDITION
} GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6 '
.

| 4 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
TO : SAC, NEWARK . T DATE: 6/26/75

3

Yy,

A"“?\g\
FROM QQSAQ\’\ LOS ANGELES (87-NEW) (P)
. AT
.- 1

oS .. i N R
< sujecT: UNSUB, aka - - _ -
Walter H, S?;wff T ':¢'§:53£;;._":-";gi" ; Y
ITSP : 3 AT b6
00: Los Angeles , 4 b7C
— Enclosed for receiving offices 1s a copy of

check returned "account closed" to the Marriott Hotel,
Newport Beach, California.

For the ipformation/of the receiving offices
on 6/23/75 L Marrioti
. Hotel, 900 Newport Center,D&iyer;mmewportwﬁgggg$hLéfifgrp;a,
vas contacted and furnished the following information
pertaining to the unknown subject.

Ldvised that on 5/14./75 the unknown_
subject made out a check for his stay at the Marriott
Hotel in the amount of $231.52. The check was drawn
on the Peoples Trust of New Jersey, A United Jersey Bank,
Summit-Esecox Office, Hackensack, New Jersey. The check -
waz cotarned marked "account closed". :

, | : (>
: I::]recalls the unknown subject to be a \ L7 i /

i white, male in his late 30's or early 40's, five feet ten
5 inches tall and weighing 170" pounds. ‘ (igj
% It is the feeling of that the check may

B have been stolen and hence falls under the investigative

: purview of the FBI. I ATy
! ] S 57* . 2/ 7 =
i states that the ¢heck in which was

“returned "account closed" had Amerif ernational SCARCHE
Telephone, Inc.. 3_Oakland Averic Warwick, New YOTK' INDEXED |
1

& x T iR v g FUERER A ge s SR Mg ra N T *'!. 'y
imprinted on it. In addifion;” the unknown subject

presented a card which had the following inforn n SERIALIZAL
imprinted on it: , FILED
it N
¥ 2 - Newark (Encl. 1) N, 7 N e
k 1 2 Miami (Encl. 1) (INFO) W2 7Yy~ ]
P 1 - New York (Encl. 1) (INFO) g \ /pgyvizi/ ~
4 4 ’/

- San Antonio (Encl. 1) (INFO)
- Los Ang%h; :
3 _"“‘,,‘;:,{, Moot g
/ AMMON Jcls Qert ~ony
A7) Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll

YA




LA 87~NEW )
/'//
"Texae” lnterpational Telephone, Inc.
2200 Guadalupe, Suite 226

W. ‘

elephone Number (512) 472-7258  _ . : -
WALM%E&EW,- SR - T ES o
Chairman ol the Board" , :

On the registration card signed by the unknown
subject WALTER H. SHAW indicated his home address to be
3500 North (West) 52nd Avenue, Hollywood, Florida.

LEADS

MIAMI

- AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA: gl) Will attempt to
contact WALTER SHAW at 3500 North (West) 52nd Avenue
in an effort to determine if he had been at the Marriott
sotel, Newport Beach, Colifernia, as of 5/14/75.

: (2) Will determine if he is identical to the
unknown subject.

L (3) If not identical will conduct logical -
Interstate Transportation of Stolen Property (ITSP)
investigation. ' ’

NEWARK
AT HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY: ‘(1) Will contact
appropricie personnel at Peoples Trust of New Jersey,
Summit-Essex Office, Hackensack, for information pertaining
to the status of the American International Telephone,
Inc. checking account.

(2) Will conduct logical ITSP investigation.




LA 87-NEW

NEW YORK

AT WARWICK, NEW YORK: (1) Will-contact appropriate
personnel at-American International Telephone, Inc., 3 Oakland
Avenue, to determine. if-a-WALTER H.-SHAW=Is thus employed.=

(2) Will determine the status of their account
with Peoples Trust of New Jersey, Summit-Essex Office.

(3) Conduct logical ITSP investigation.
- SAN_ANTONIO

AT AUSTIN, TEXAS: (1) Will contact appropriate
personnel at Texas International Telephone, Inc., 2200
_ Guadalupe, Suite 226, telephone number (512) 472-7258, to
determine if WALTER H. SHAW is in fact associated with the
company and to further determine if SH/W is aware of any
lost or stolen checks. '

(2) Conduct logical ITSP investigation.

LOS_ANGELES - § o
AT " BE ALIFORNIA: Will maintain  be
contact wit for information b7C

pertaining to subject matter,
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OFTIONAL FORM NG, 10 * . :
MAY 1962 EDITION
QA FPMR (41,0 101~11.6

. <agl ~ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

j ROM

- Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 7
SAC, MIAMI (87-34168)(P)
SUBJECT: WALTER H. sé(w, aka

Edward Roberts,
George Shaw
ITSP - FBW

00: MM

Re Los Angeles letter to Newark 6/26/75,
entitled, "UNSUB, aka Walter H. Shaw, ITSP, 00: LOS
ANGELES."

For information of all receiving offices,
SHAW is subject of a telephone "blue box" investigation,
who has been indicted by the FGJ, SDF, Miami, Florida,
on 6/5/75, charging him with four counts each of
violations of T18, USC, Section 1343 and T47, USC,
Section 220. SHAW surrendered upon issuance of a
summons pursuant to this indictment, and trial is
scheduled in USDC, Miami, Florida, on 7/28/75.

SHAW is a white male, 57 yrs. old, 5'10",
175 pounds, brown eyes, dark brown hair, greying.
He presents a rather distinguished appearance and
appears younger than he really is. Approximately five

years ago, SHAW was fired from his position as engineer for

Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company, Miami,

75

Florida. Southern Bell security personnel have described

him as an electronics genius, who has been the major
manufacturer of "blue boxes" in the South Florida area.

Cé)— Los Angeles
1 - Newark (Info.) v

1 - New York (Info.) , - P
1 - San Antonio (Info.) L ey
5 ami o ,\ )
WPS/pwm

(8)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

b6
b7C




MM 87-34168

Approximately three years ago, SHAW organized the
American International Telephone, Inc. (AIT) and b6
determined to enter in to long distance toll competition b7c
with the Southern Bell Telephone system by manufacturing 7D
and offering for sale a multiplexing device which he
designed and which is supposed to be capable of transmitting
numerous conversations over one single wats line,
simultaneously. In this regard, SHAW is promoting this
scheme on a nationwide franchise basis, soliciting customers
for a monthly rate of $1,400. FCC rates for telephone
companies throughout the United States for this same type of
service is $1,950 per month. Southern Bell security
personnel, Miami, and Dade County Department of Public

Safety, Organized Crime Section detectives, t
SHAW obtained financing for this scheme from
a Fort Lauderdale, Florida '"hood" with possible LCN co¥inections.

It is also reported that SHAW has opened AIT offices at
2200 Guadalupe Street, Austin, Texas, and 375 Diamond Bridge

Avenue, Hawthorne, New Jersey. It is also reported that the

On 6/27/75, the Newark Office advised that SHAW
was at that moment, in jail in that Division, being held on
local charges of fraud, relating to AIT.

-Da




MM 87-34168

Regarding the FGJ indictment at Miami, on 6/5/75,
two of the four fraudulent telephone calls which SHAW is
charged with making, were made by him from his home
telephone to Haifa, Israel. The documentation of this
matter by security personnel, Southern Bell Telephone
Company, Miami, Florida, recorded on magnetic tape,

SHAW's prowess in making "blue box" calls almost anywhere

in the world. He was recorded placing calls not only within
the U.S. but also to Hawaii, Czechoslovakia, France, Italy,
England, and Germany. In order to accomplish this, it was
necessry for him to know or have access to the routing codes
which are used within the Southern Bell telephone toll
network only by overseas toll operators. This information is
closely guarded and highly restricted within the Southern
Bell Systemn.

LEAD
MIAMI
AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

Will conduct investigation requested in re
Los Angeles letter to Newark dated 6/26/75.

AT HOMESTEAD, FLORIDA

Follow and report prosecutive action.




WRGST MM PLAIR

2935PH URGENT AUGUST 4, 1975 JwB

T6 L6S ANGELES

FROM MIANI (E3<34168) (P) 2P

WALTER n..s& AKA, ITSP - FBW ©0: MIAMI.

RE LS ANGELES LETTER TO WEWARK DATED JUNE 26, 1975
ENTITLED, “UNSUB, ANA, WALTER H. SHAW, ITSP (88t LOS AMIELES)"
AND MIAMI LETYER T LOS ANGELES DATED JULY 25, 1975.

FOR LOS ANGELES INFORMATION, SUBJECT WAS INBICTED FEDERAL
GRAND JURY, MIANI, JUNE 5, 1975 IB "BLUE BOX™ MATTER FOR 4 COUNTS
EACH VIOLATIONS TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 1343 AND TITLE 47, uSC,
SECTION 228, AND SERIES OF ADMINISTRATIVE ERRORS RESULTED IN b6
FOLLOWING EVENTS: SUMMONS, INSTEAD OF ARREST WARRANT WAS
ISSUED JUBE 10, 19753 SUBJECT SURRENDERED TO U. S. MAGISTRATE,
HIAMI JUBE 18, 1975, AND WAS ARRAIGHED BEFORE U. S. HABISTRATE,
HIAMI; U. S. MAGISTRATE FAILED TO NENTION ANY BOED OR SET ANY
RESTRICTION, DATE, OR REQUIREMENT FOR FURTHER APPEARANCE.

TRIAL DATE SUBSEQUENTLY SET BY U. S. DISTRICT COURT, WIAMI,
FOR WEEK OF AUBUST 4, 1975. AT CALENDAR CALL AUGUST 4, 1975,
AUSA ADVISED COURT OF ABOVE AND DEFENSE COUNSEL REQUESTED
DISCHARGE FROM REPRESENTATION OF SUBJECT FOR LACK OF COGPERATION,

AND ADVISED . S. DISTRICT JUDGE LAWREHNCE KING THAT SUBJECT'S

— ' P
END PAGE ONE Ny ?’ 1[5 - =i
0

ri

EARCHED. .~ ... INDEXED. ..
ERALIZEN. - ,ﬂt,ap_.;/:g_:......
A heeh




PAGE TWO (MM 87-34168)
PRESENT WHEREABOUTS UNKUWOWN, BUT LAST WEEK, SUBJECT WAS AT
666 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, WEWPOGRT BEACH, CALIFORHIA.

U. S. DISTRICT JUBGE KINS STATED KE WANTS TRIAL IN TRIS
MATTER 70 COMMEWCE THIS WEEK. HE THEN SIGHWED AN ORDER FOR

ISSUANCE OF ARREST WARRANT , AUGUST 4, 1975 AND ORDERED THAT
SUBJECT BE BROUGHT TO TRIAL, MIANI, THIS WEEK.
AT HOON AUGUST 4, 1975, CLERK OF COURT ADVISED BEHCH WARRAST
PRESENTLY BEINS ISSUED, AUSA RECONMEWBED BOND AT $5,888 SURETY.
LOS AMGELES AT WEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA, WILL LOCATE AND
ARREST SUBJECT, TAKE HIM BEFORE U. S, MAGISTRATE TO SET BOWD
AND FOR HIN ORDERED T0 APPEAR IN MIANI FORTHVITH.
SUTEL.
END
JEM FBI LeS AMGELES CLR TU




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
. , &

|
I
|
|
|
|
FBI {
Date:  O/0/75 |
|
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT | \q
{Type in plaintext or code) }
il ST a2 5 ACTATII |
Vig TELETYPL URGENT 4
]

(Priority) .
_______________________ \/--
TO MJAKI (57-34 ok)jx
W YORK?\_&

FROM LO3 ANGELES (¥7-41219)
WALTER H. SHAW, AiA; ITSP - FBW., 00: MIAMI.

RE MIAMI LETTER TO LOS ANGELES, JULY 25, 1975; MIAMI be

-

TELETYPE TO LOS ANGELES, AUGUST L4, 1975 AND LOS ANGELES
LETTER TC NEWARK, JUNE 06, 1975 ENTITLEQ "UNSUB, AKA
WALTER H. SHAW, ITSF. 00: LO3 ANGELSS"

FOR INFORMATION OF WE. YORK, RIS TELEFFPE ADVISLD
SUBJECT FAILED TO APPEAR IOR TRIAL AUGUST 4, 197%, TOR

VIOLATION TITLE 1c, U5C, SECTION 1343 AWD TITLE 13, UsC,

[¢p]
t—»

iCTION 220- "BLUE BOX". USDJ IAWRENCE KING, FDC, MIAMI
ORDERED ISSURANCE OF BENCH WARRANT FOR SUBJECT’S ARREST
AND DIRECTED THAT SUBJECT BE BROUGHT [0 TRIAL MIAMI THIS

WEEK. $2,000 SURETY BOND RECOMMENDED. V.

ON AUGUST 4, 197%, CONTACT MADE WITH

REAL ESTATE AGENT FOR MATLOW-KENNEDY CORPORATION, #60 ey

NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA.

ADVISED SUBJECT ATTEMPTED TO RENT SUITE 220 AT 6560 HEWPORT - ’

CLNTER DRIVE ONW MAY 27, 1975. NO MOHEY WAS GIVEN AS DOWH

ALY LR o
Nl

PAYMENT KOR DID SUBJECT EVER TARE 6%&=

T i 4
SRy, -9
UJ.ﬂXL,QEL. p
( )‘:',-.i)‘ ;

Approved:

GPO : 1970 O - 402-735

Special Agent in Chagge



PAGE TWO

STATES THAT HER BUSINESS HAS HAD NO CONTACY

WITH SUBJECT SINCE THAT DATE.

STATES THAT A COPY O RENTAL AGREEMENT WAJS

b6
b7C

SENT TO SUBJECT!'S ATTORKEY, AMERICAN

INTERNATIONAL TELLPHONE (AIT), 101 WEST 31ST STRELT,
NEW YORK, KEW YORK. NO REPLY WAS HEARD FROM SUBJECT'S
ATTORNEY.

A PUYSICAL CHEC: OF SUITE 220 INDICATES KO FURNITURL
BUT FIVE THLEPHOKE INSTRUMENTS WITH THLEPHONE KUMBER
}0-7211 IN SUITE.

| MDVTSFD THAT SURIWCT 1i8wh RERLRENCE O

ATTEMPLS TO LOCATE

(AVE BEEN NEGATIVE.

Ol AUGUST &, 197%, CONTACT MADIL WITH

MARRIOT HOTEL, NEWPORT BEACH, wW/#H¢

ADVISED RECEIVED # CLECK FROM SUBJuCT DRAWKN ON TIIE BANK
CI'" AMERICA, NEWPORT CENTER BRANCH, 500 NEWPORT CENTER
DRIVE, NEWPORT BBACH, CALIFORNIA, DATED MAY 29, 1474,

IN THE SUM OF $174,96. THE CHECK WAS RETURNED ACCOUN

CLCSED. TIHE CHECK HAD TYPED ON IT AIT COWMPANY, $60 NEWFORT




LA 07-41%19
PAGE THRED

CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 220, NEWPORT BEACII, CALIFORNIA, TELEPHONE

NUMBER (714) o40-7311. HAS NO IDEA AS TO PRESENT

LOCATION OF SUBJECT.
TELEPHONE NUMBER (714) 640-7311 IS NOT A WORKING gg
NUMBER BUT WAS THE NUMBER ASSIGNED TO AIT COMPANY AT 660 )
NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 220,
MIAMI AT MIAMI, OBTAIN SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM FOR
RECORDS CONTAINEL AT THE BANK OF AMERTICA, NEWPORT CENTER
BRANCH, 300 NEWPORT CZNTER DRIVE, NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA,
FOR AIT COMPANY, SUITE 220, NEWPORT BBACH, CALIFORNIA.
NEW YORK AT WARWICK, NEW YORK, WILL IMMEDIATELY
CONDUCT INVESTIGATION REQUESTED IN LOS ANGELES LETTER TO
NEWARK, JUNE 26, 1975, FOR PURPOSE OF LOCATING AND APPREHENDING
SUBJECT.
NEW YORK AT NEW YORK, WILL CONTACT ATTORNEY[ ]

FOR INFORM\ TION RE SUBJECT'S CURRENT LOCATION.

LOS ANGELES AT SANTA ANA, WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE

FFOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE PRESENT

WHEREABOUTS OF SUBJECT. ALSO WILL DEVELOP INFORMATION

PERTAINING TO SUBSCRIBER OF TELEPHONE NUMBER

END.




FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) ' - .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
C s

3‘-—:— Date of transcription 7/31/75

;

On JJuly 29, 1975
Warwick ValTey Telephone mpany, Warwick,
New York (NY), advised that previously he had contact with
one WALTER H. SHAW and explained as follows:

| |advised that in J rv. 1975 he was -
personally contacted by WALTER H. SHAW
representing a firm called American In;ggggxigngﬁ Telephohe,
Inc., of ew Jersey (NJ). call
that SHAWI ipresented a proposal to him whereby
American International Telephone would rent facilities of
Warwick Valley Telephone in the setting up arowd the country of
a facsimile conference call service. He recalls SHAW stated
that it was the intention of American International Telephone
to set up about 50 offices around the country for this purpose
and SHAW, in fact, rented office space in Warwick, NY, at
3 Oakland Avenue. advised that SHAW's proposal
was very farfetched and he declined their offer. He recalls
also asking SHAW for a financial statement of American
International Telephone, which SHAW never provided.

bo
b7C

| |advised further that according to his file,
the address for ean-dnteppational Telephone, Inc., is
Diamond Bridge Avende, Hawthorne, NJ, telephone (201) 423~-2411.
He does not know whether Ameri 'nternational Telephone is a
legitimate enterprise. described WALTER SHAW as a
white male about 40 years of age.

I ktated that the above represents the extent

of contact he had with WALTER SHAW and American International
Telephone, Inc.

Interviewed on 1‘29{'15 at ‘H}amri -~} S lf 5.‘ 1 File # NY 8'2_:26 322

by SA 'lik Date dictated ']/31’/"15

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contenls are no! fo be distributed oulside your agency. ‘ . e




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
JULY 1873 EDITION ™
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,8 o

" UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT /
Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 8/1/75
FROM SAC, NEW YORK (RruC) (£7- Te333)
SUBJECT: NSUB akaj; .f///

WALTER H. SHAW
ITSP
(00: LA)

Rel.Alet to NK, 6/26/75.
Enclosed for Los Angeles are six (6) copies of an

FD-302, showing results of a recent interview with
Warwick Valley Telephone Company, Warwick, .

To sumparize,l hdvised that WALTER SHAW
and his partner, [contacted Warwidk Valley

Tg}eghone January, 1875, osfensibly for the puUppEEe~Er E&tting
up offices around the country to provide a facsimile conference
call service, expressing a desire to rent telephone equipment
of the Warwick Valley Telephone Company. He does notknow
whether SHAW or his company were legitimate.

Enclosed for each indicated office is an information
copy of the aforementioned FD-302. b6
b7C

Los Angeles (Encls. Sﬂf
Newark (Encl. 1)(INFO)
San Antonio (Encl. 1)(INFO)

Miami (Encl. 1)(INFO)
New York

£ 912070

:1jk

5010.-110



NRZI! NY PLAIN

=14 AM NITEL 8-8-75 PLQ SENT 8/9

T0: SACS, LOS ANGELES (87-41319) AND
MIAMI (87-34168)

FROM ¢ SAC, NEW YORK (87-76322) (P)

WALTER H. SHAW AKA3; ITSP-FBW (00 :MIAMID,

RE L S ANGELES TELETYPE TO MIAMI , AUGUST &, 1975 AND NEVW

YORK LETTER TO LOS ANGELES, AUGUST 1, 1975,

EFFORTS TO LOCATE ATTORNEY

WEGATIVE ON AUGUST

L~ g

.
7, 1975, HIS SECRETARY STATES SHE HAS NOT SEEN HIM FOR THREE

DAYS AND BELIEVES HE IS ON A FISHING TRIP.

SHE ALSO ADVISED THAT SUBJECT NOT ASSOCIATED WITH[ |
AND ONLY DEALING BETWEEN THEM WAS AN ATTORNEY ,CLIENT RELATIONSHIP.

b6

SHE STATED SHE HAD NO INFO RE SUBJECT'S WHEREABOUTS. NS

FOR INFO LOS ANGELES AND MIAMI, NEW YORK LEAD AT WARUICK,

NEW YORK COVERED AND REPORTED IN RE NEW YORK LETTER TO LOS

ANGELES, AUGUST 1, 1975,

NEW YORK WILL CONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCAE
SUBJECT'S WHEREABOUTS.
- END

. X




RRBG1 MM PLAIN
18:25AM URGENT AUGUST 11, 1975 JRB

TO LOS ARGELES (87-41319)
SAN ARTONIO

NEW YORK

FROM MIAMI (87-34168) (P) b6
b7C

WALTER H. SHAW, AKA. - FUGITIVE. ITSP - FBW. 00 MIAMI.
RE NEWARK TEL TO MIAMI, AUGUST B, 1975,
DISCONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE SHAW. SHAW ARRESTED

BY BUREAU AGENTS NIGHT OF AUGUST 8, 1975, AT PARAMUS,
HEW JERSEY.

END
NJZ FBI LOS ANGELES CLR

S7-/572

EARCHED e INDEXED... )
ERIALIZED . FUED__ |
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . Q
v ~

L S

FBI

Date: 8/9/75

e e i s —— — — - ————

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
{Type in plaintext or code}
, TELETYPE NITEL
Via
(Priority)
e ) R,
TO DIRECTOR
MIAMI

FROM NEWARK (87-27886)
WALTER H, SHAW, AKA EDWARD ROBERTS, GEORGE SHAW =
FUGITIVE, ITSP -~ FRAUD BY WIRE (00: MIAMI),
UNSUB, AKA WALTER H. SHAW, ITSP, (00: LA).

RE NEWARK TELEPHONE CALL TO SUPERVISOR
MIAMI, 8/8/75.
SUBJECT APPREHENDED AUGUST 8, 1975, BY BUREAU AGENTS WHERE
HE WAS RESIDING AT A MOTEL IN
PARAMUS, NJ.

b6

b7C
SUBJECT CLAIMED HE HAS HISTORY OF HEART ILLNESS AND CLAIMED

HE WAS RECOMMENDAD BY HIS PHYSICIAN IN MIAMI THREE MONTHS AGC
TO UNDERGO HEART OPERATION., SUBJECT HAD TWO BOTTLES OF ALLEGED
"HEART PILLS" ON HIS PERSON WHEN ARRESTED. SUBJECT TRANSPORJE

FROM PARAMUS, NJ, TO NEAREST AVAILABLE U.S., MAGISTRATE IN

TRENTON, NJ. WHILE IN OFFICE OF U.S., MAG. JOHN DEVINE WAITING
@ LOS ANGELES (INFO) (AIR MAIL)

1 - NEW YORK (87-76322) (INFO) (AIR MAIL) a

1 -~ SAN ANTONIO (INFO) (AIR MAIL) PR

JJG/ jas

(%)

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge

PRINTING OFFICE : 1869 O - 346-030 (11)




Transmit the following in

Via

»
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . ’ '

o "

s

/// FOR INFORMATION OF LOS ANGELES, SUBJECT ADMITTEQ/ﬂ% WROTE
] I

FBI

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

r_._.L..__.—_._——._-—-—._-—.—-.——..

PAGE TWO NK 87-27886

FOR ARRAIGNMENT, SUBJECT®S PHYSICAL CONDITION APPEARED TO

DETERIORATE. NURSE FROM U,S. MARSHAL®'S OFFICE IN TRENTON

RECOMMENDED SUBJECT BE IMMEDIATELY HOSPITALIZED. MAG. DEVINE

REFUSED TO ARRAIGN SUBJECT BECAUSE OF HIS PHYSICAL CONDITION.
SUBJECT TRANSPORTED TO ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL, TRENTON, NJ,

BY AMBULANCE WHERE HE IS PRESENTLY IN INTENSIVE CARE,

CHECKS IN CAPTIONED LA CASE PAYABLE TO MARRIOTT HOPEL, DATED

MAY 14, 1975. NEW JERSEY BANK OFFICTIAL STATED sﬂﬁw HAD
SUFFICIENT FUNDS IN CHECKING ACCOUNT BUT THE ACCOUNT WAS CLOS |
BY THE BANK MAY 16, 1975, BECAUSE THE CHECKING ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

WAS CONSIDERED UNDESIRABLE BY THE BANK. NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION

BEING CONDUCTED BY NEWARK ON CHECK CASE INASMUCH AS IT IS A
"TRUE NAME" CHECK.

AIR MAIL COPIES BEING SENT TO LOS ANGELES, NEW YORK AND
SAN ANTONIO FOR INFORMATION.

rlw*\'\ s

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

i ‘
U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTRIK] OFFICE : 1869 O - 348-090 (11} .




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
JILY 12873 EDITION
SVA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT S ' - -
Memorandum

0 : SAC, MIAMI (87-34168) pATE:  8/20/75
;‘ﬁ\ﬁ!" |
R :  ADIC, LOS ANGELES (87-41319) (C)

JUBJECT: WALTER H. SHAW, aka . A i
Edward Roberts, :
George Shaw
ITSP - FBW
00: Miami

UNSUB, aka : ) : .
Walter H. Shaw .

ITSP ,

00: Los Angeles

Re Newark teletype to Miami dated 8/9/75, and
Miami teletype to Los Angeles dated 8/11/75.

S

‘Enclosed for receiving offices are two copies
each of six FD-302's reflecting investigation conducted
by the Los Angeles Division. v

In referenced Newark teletype to Miami, subject
admitted he wrote checlks in captioned Los Angeles case
payable to the Marriott Hotel dated 5/14/75. In view of the
above statement, it appears that the checks were true name

. checks and, consequently, do not appear to be a violation
of the Interstate Transportation of Stolen Property Statute.

All offices discontinﬁe.

2 « Miami (Encls. 12)

2 « Newark (Encls. 12) (87-27886)

2 - New York (Encls. 12) (87-76322) .
San Antonio (Encls. 12) 4

1 Los Angeles {/7§/

. . AL TSN |
: f__i*'}{ e
(9 _ T oebdpy

U.S. S.svings Bords Regularly on she Payroll Savings Plan




S June 1975

b6

b7C .

I

Consumer Microcircuits Limited™”
Rickstone Road, Withom
Essex, CM8 2PF, England

Subject: - American International Telephone, Inc. - R

Deani

Since our meeting in New York on May 4th with] | Walter Shaw,

Healing with the possibility of a form of joint venture

between American International Telephone Company (AIT) and Consumer Micro-
circuits of America (CMA), | have, in cooperation with | Inade a
preliminary analysis of the feasibility of such an association. The gathering of the
necessary information has required several days with Walter Shaw in Newport

Beach, o solo visit to New York City to meet with| |
and Shaw May 22 and 23, and the trip[_____ hre presently concluding which has
taken us to Washington DC, New York, and Hawthorne, New Jersey.

The basic mformahon we have been seeking is that which is necessary to confirm
the representations made to us by Shaw in the presentation of his AIT program to us.
As you will recall, the substance of his plan incorporated the following-assets:

o AIT had an agreement with Southern Pacific Communicotions Company
(SPC) whereby SPC were to lease to AIT all the equipment required by
AlT, such equipment to be serviced and maintained by SPC as part of
the leasing contract; ~

o - SPC was to provide leased circuits on-the Westar Satellite-which would
enable AlT to communicate with all its proposcd offices and customers
throsghout the United States at great savings in the cost of such communi-
cation in comparison with prevailing telephone service rates; o

- o - AIT was recognized as a 'value added common carrier' by the ‘Federal
*Communications Commission (FCC) and had obtained the required
certification of such status from the FCC,

o There would be made avajlable to AIT, through investment sources with
whom Lewitas had arranged other major financings, an initial commitment
of $10 million; such funds to be provided to AIT within 0 days, and-
possibly as soon as 30 doys (from May 4).

-




Page 2

of SPC's office there_and the person with whom-Shaw was purportedly . -
dealing in that-organization. informed us he had recently had a telephone
conversation with Shaw and had also received a letter from him in which Shaw had"
~-outlined what AIT proposed to dovand in which he requested further information
about the services SPC could offer to AlT. ' said+there had been no mention
of SPC's satellite capabilities and he assumed Shaw's interest was directed towards
© — _SBC's terrestial network of microwave transmissiod stations. ommented that .. .
in his opinion, SPC's satellite capabilities could not be used effectively by AIT - ~ -
unless AIT could set up its own earth stations to transmit and receive. Iﬁ S :
. .. remarked that such sophisticated stations would require a minimum investment by
AlT of $1 million per copy and the economic feasibility ofsuch a planwas very. . == o .
questionable. - His concluding comment was that General Electric had an annual '
- telephone bill of $80-mil{ion;~that they had considered such a network of eartlr Esc' :
stations and had discarded the project as a viable replacement for their present
system.

. Durin? the past wcek,:have had meetings in Washington with I—__——I

We also met with Shaw's attorney in Washington who represents him in matters
relating to the FCC and the Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC). This gentle-
mcm,l Iinformed-us that he had, at AlT's request, written a letter
to the FCC on April 22, 1975 (copy of the letter is enclosed) asking for an informal
inion on the applicability of FCC licensing requirements to AlT's proposed operations.
said he had just received a reply stating that some areas would require
licensing, other areas would not and that further information was required conceming
-certain operations before an opinion could be rendered. oncluded his remarks
with the statement that from date of AIT's application for 'valve added common carrier’
with the FCC, it could take 30 to 90 days (or possibly longer) for the agency to act,
If there were an objection made to the issuance of the cerfificate by any source
(either from inside or outside the Federal Government), final action on the appli=
cation could stretch out for months, or even years. AIT has not yet filed the
application,

With this disconcerting information, we proceeded to New York for our scheduled e
meeting with| land Walter Shaw Friday, May-30. We met
about an hour before Shaw's arrival and outlined the following conclusions to him: -~ - -

o - -If SPC could not provide AIT with the equipment for its customers and -
- SPC was not going to service and maintain such equipment, all on a
long~tem lcose basis, who would do s0? If AIT has not concluded - --
such an agreement - how could its projections of cash flow and profit-
ability be taken seriously?
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Page 3

o If SPC could not tie together AlT's offices and customers via satellite,
thus saving AIT's customers 30% or more on their long-distance tele~ "
phone charges, how could AIT pass thru to the customer such savings in
the form of added setvices (facsimile, TWX, conference call, etc.) that
Shaw has maintained represents the backbone of his program?

o If FCC approval is required for AIT's program, and the time required to

obtain such certification is an unknown, how could AIT set up a prototype

office (Hawthorne, N.J.), accepting the financial commitment of the
licensee, put such office 'on stream’ to demonstrate AlT's program to the-
investment group ($40-million) and expect to avoid serious problems and

lengthy delays in the process?

:]oppecred to be surprised by our comments about SPC but indicated he was
aware of the FCC problem as the result of_a teleohone conversation with on

the doy preceding our visit to his office.

commented that he was finding it

virtually impossible to tie enough facts down regarding Shaw's program to assemble
any kind of a 'business plan' to present to his sources of investment capital and he

confided in us of his displeasure in the seemingly disorganized way in which Shaw was
conducting his business. Moments before Shaw arrived for our meeting,

inferred that he was going to insist that Shaw “straighten up and fly right™ or some

unfavorable result would occur.

As soon as Shaw arrived ('loaded for bear', as

says) he immediately announced

he was no longer depending upon SPC but he had made a new deal with Western
Union (owners of the Westar Satellite) and they were going to do everything for

AIT that SPC were formerly going to do. He gave

us the name of the Western Union

representative in New Jersey with whom he had made his new deal and invited us to
call or sce him to verify the new arrangement-. Having settled that question, he
commenced answering inquiries regarding various technical aspects of his

program with, according to rather unsatisfa
create an unpleasant situation

ctory responses. -Not wishing to

pas present) and with the knowledge

we would be meeting Shaw at his Hawthorne facility on Monday, June 2 (tomorrow,

as | write this) for a 'demonstration' for benefit, and we wanted a clarification

- of the Western Union commitment from the Western Union representative before

--making a final ’fudgemenr on Shaw's action, we di

.However, intends to tie together the loose e

d not push him to the wall.. -
nds, technologically speaking,

-during his Howlhorne visit temorrow and at the same time we will qualify the _

Western Union development. At that time,

will add his comments and concly-

sions. (This information will be forwarded separaf

ely.) . '

b6
b7C

N4
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Wednesday, June 4

and | are in Chicago to meef|:] to bring him up-to-date on the Shaw

situation and to plan our strategy in the Empire Management/Stanley matter.

Monday morning we met Shaw i in his Hawthorne office and before answerng:I
questions regcrdmg his program, Shaw asked us to sign a confidential disclosure

agreement, in which we agreed not to reveal his 'koow how' to anyone. Then he
proceeded to explain his 'system' to ind will forward his opinion
separately.
We left Shaw after lunch and colledl [of Western Union b6
with primary responsibilities in- the Westar Satellite operation. I 'WCIS very - ~ bic
candid in his remarks about AIT, briefly as follows: ’ '
o) Western Union (WU) will lease voice grade circuits on Westar to AT if
AIT will file its application with the FCC for certification os a 'value
added common carrier' and at that time provide WU with a copy of the
FCC application. WU will then file notice with the FCC that WU will
be leasing circuits to AlT, .
o | lstctea that he believed several companies, including American
“Telephone and Telegraph, would file an objection with the FCC against
the grant of certification to AIT, I:IGdded that WU might themselves
file an objection and they would so advise Shaw before entering a leasing
agreement with AIT, As lahrcsed it, AIT is reaching out to WU and
ATT retail accounts which is the 'guts’ of their business,
o acknowledged that WU would probably agree to lease some equip~-
ment to AlT and provide some assistance in the establishment of the
microwave and regular telephone circuitry required by Shaw.
o concluded with the ste---.znt there was another group offering a

service similar to Shaw's prog: r+ who were proceeding on the basis no

FCC certification as 'value ¢ iz common carrier' was necessary because
their services qualified as 'neri-regulated common carrier!., | I;a?d
that in his opinion this was a very dangerous course and he believed they
were heading "for a iot of trouble”. | mention this as Shaw has said he
does not believe he needs FCC clearance for his program - when confronted
with the.question of how could he possibly set up Hawthorne or Newport
Beach without the FCC matter completely resolved.
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With this information, we set up a Monday evening meeting with Shaw in

office. The results of that meeting were very disappointing to us as we

initiated it with the objective of offering constructive advice as to the development:

- of a systematic plan to secure interim financing for AlT's program as well as our

own, with time to get all necessary federal and state regulatory clearances. Much
to our regret we found nd Shaw deaf to our proposal, both still professing
that these problem areas had already been provided for and they were proceeding
to sign up licensees and customer accounts as previously scheduled.

- Without the FCC cerfificcﬁon,Bnd I can predict the likelihood of serious

problems including court action (civil and possibly criminal) with the FCC, Inter~ -
state Commerce Commission and the Securities and Exchange Commission, State
regulatory agencies in similar areas of conflict in such violations of laws governing
customer communication services and offering of investments to-the public may also
bring serious charges against AlT. - : : B ‘

Needless to say, we cannot now see any merit to becoming involved with AIT at
this or any future time unless Shaw immediately ond radically changes his methods.
We have so advised you by Telex yesterday and | will send a summary comment on

the Newport Beach question in another letter tomorrow. This is Disneyland East,

Cordially,

RKM/bg

cC:
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TAYW OFFIZES

 DARYAL A. Myse

. 1737 H STREET, N, W, .

WASHINGTON, P. ¢, 20003
(202) 298-6018

rpzil 22, 1975

RS I A s R TRl ot s S R Lo
RS B3 RESN

P SNV SR RN T PSR PR

I220 1 Bt M. T
Loohinron, . C. 20554

ATTENTICN : | | . ” p7C

, Oommen Carrier Bureau
Re: Nrmricam Intermational
Tolorsione, Iod.
Ssction 214 epplication

t .. i
Inericon Imternaticnal Telstiione, Inc. (I, is a Florida
[} 1 '3 3 . ) .
corporation ormmnized for tha nuyxse of nmroviding 2 vorietr of
comented “camimicetione sorvica for hire o o mblic £houch

L L
.

leased lines of sreciadized conmen carriers and/or the Irerican
Telaphone & Telogresh Qumpeny, including the leasing of appronriate

ond nemssay couixmat o e ousoribor, T oedditicn, 23T ill

Inane 0 the mhlic, sthoorilyrr and no-sihscrier alile o oxx
oy g 5 e~ P T ATy ayy My g o~ 3 bo JURP . I 2

augrented comrmnications ooooLoe, ocalonont vhach is desioned to

providz that pacdy wich or oor utility and fledbilisy in the

uee of his *2lephone sorvies U it public mecsare service, TATS,
s P

lzased private ling, etc, :

It is our beliaf that our augrented commmicztion service to-
the public wiing leassd lines of specialized comn carriers emounts
to a valve addad caewn carrier secviee for ~hich awtoritr by
{2 Tedaral Carmmications Cormission wnder Saciion 214 of the
Cammications Act of 1934, o3 aended, is rxired but that the
equipment ve will lense to svbscribors to enhance the utility and
value of their suhseribed zorvice with the locel landline telerhons
copany aownts to the leasing of “interconnection® eciuprent for
which no authcrity by the TCC is romuired. The pwpss? of Hiss
letitor is to dbtain an informal copinion from youwr office bafore
preparing and filing an applicaticn for aunthority wder Section 214
of the Carmamications Act, as amended, t offer the commnication
service for hire to the public, -

Valuz Added Cormon Conrier Sarvice

Ve propese to establish a network, initiadly consisting of 12

offices located throughout the continental Wnited States and Hawaii,




Fodar2l Torimandications Courdssion
Fam 2

.Boril 22, 1275

. e . . . . ’ »
which will be loter exomdsd to adliticnal offices that will e
ccmnected by private leazal lines and WATS for the pwpose of

Tttt e il ewpmidcaticnn comable of hoandling

af nurvise such as data, facsimile, TWX printers,
ooty message forvarding service.  Qur subscriber(s)
: ~rrnaty? o the nearmst AIT tenwinal oaxplex by an off ~— -
premise extansion circuvit provided hv the locl wirzlina tnlethone
ompIy. The typical arrangerent would ke 2s £ollois: AT will
chiain the private leased lines fom a speciclized curron corricr

who will act as AIT's authorized agent in oriering the royjudrad

local. distribution facilities, AIT will in tum Ilease the

necessary enaxders, decocers, facsimile, data moders, o-nforence
call, and other equirtont o b2 intorfaced at the custorer's

locating, in onlor to pormit the customer 1o transixit the data

or factixdile to AIT's facilition. “4o abuiay in stio cases will
needt estictno: of ATT cieratois staffing the temainal currlox

W wse the neart vhile in othar coses e casiorer would rogram
the oorpulers, md stormon and refrival equipinnt aromhiioally
dapending vpon the o=ck nnture of the catimicolion sorvice 0

which the customr has subscriled,

' 4 (] M 34 2.4 2. ;. [ i, B
oY vour infoame LN, voloe Snotolion in 4 sorvics unm P Sy

CUSTOTRY ofne use e cormrmication nedsiork for fransnitting woice
mssages.  Under hisz coermricosthe costorer will be allased a

sineified aromt of i por o in vhich 63 ymics ressages
will be tryumitted, The terminal) coplex will include autcmatic
storage of the volce ressage.  2AIT will requiate +ho forroxding
of the voice ressages in order to obtain roximam efficiont
utilization of the 2l corrmmications netork.

4

(ALY cormmnications, after being fomwardad o thy grorooriate
ALT toyminal corplex Jocated nearest the customer, will be mlaved
0 the astomer, in rosticases using the looal distribr-ion
facilitics althowch in sore cases it will be neaossary to use
mssonoers,  MT, in dition 10 leasing the aprizment proviously
identificd, will mmage the entire commmications netuork ; rrerseeing
the operaticm, vhich i1l include mxeessing oustouer iequeosts for
2ccess o the network with the use of cosputers to progran the
traffic in oxder to chtain raximm utilization of the circuits
ol o avold clrcult oonsestion as well as 4o select *he rost
efficient route throuh the estoblished network,

In‘ereonneciinn Peoirpent

Posides establishrent of the augment=d caommication sorvicn,
AT has the right 0 the use anxd lease of patented devices desicned .




~ l . .
. -y Thar e e [T s SNy L
elaral Corcmnicatinys Cardssion
Dy ow,
ILL\J..— -

noril 22, 1975

i
to incrc“"“-\ and (-;111'\‘103 the value of a parisr's Lolehann

caxaxntication focilitiss, QG suddr Govieo pemnits off-prondse ﬁg
e S S e e e PR 23 e g C
Voo G T amocte Gl s v orunde v focilitias, It pommits

GOpRRY e Lllicel bl "a;l.q.».:::l’ comvimication facilitics, o it a
Twhiataver, throwgh an oncoder—decoder
LR va Y SooL onothes :.J‘)-\L:.:I’I Iindline telejhione instmomenit
c.x.LL.J Vithin e aixdiange o oalsile fho eschor se. Iy enonmla
of its use or functicn is the situation whos { or f im
has a privat: lesse? line and a merber of v RO & 2y
the office where the private lease line stakion i- e llod. Ty
using e patented encoder, the individual can ecoonzs e prizmte
léaze line using any standaxd landline telerhone instrurent connected
to tho rub‘ meesage wireline felepicne netvoxi,

coteente Y A -
Poavidill dadae- Ada, T

fmu-' device is a call rorsfuding Jevio: wiic
Y to poloube or fonverd his calis &) @y s ¥
telephons instiont o imecuel By the
'o.xarplu ol tils Lo o businsaman
Lat viw declros o meoodive oodls
Lhe may be daving the reriod he is Yith the
use of e potontnd cnender-docoder dovics, © oarty's calls will
Lz l".il'cuu;u. o fomaandod W te nuer 0fF Yo LGotnaeenk colaotad

oty

3 L3 h] . Vo os- \ PR
vidhout Uie acdelge: of the calling ror = .

wcations

T ouws oy oot i pmepesal, MT Ao meenmetdne e Corron
Czurier Lurenn for guidzlinnes, ;:-;1‘.'103 or ins'>echion a3 o vhat
proocedure to follew in order o chtain authority £ yondor this

proposed service 1 e public as a licensed cormon casrier.

+

Voo ey yours,

cor valiter H, Sy

N Yo,
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% DENNIS H. LEWITAS
) ~y
873 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
NEW YORK, N ¥ 1000t
{212} BOB 3845
June 13, 1975 \

1

1

. : %
. Coicumar Microcircuits Ltd, Vo Q;;J
{7 3ton Road U L o

I...astrial Estate East

Withzm Essex CMA 3TD England

SO Re: A.T.T. with C M.A,

. In this letter we will amplify and confirm our
€c)~~ons conversation of this date concerning_the projected

Al o m

R T .T. of C.M.A. We last met with| |

o d office just about ten or twelve days ago.
"“”3ﬁ“~£3~thnt t recommended that rather than the proposed

. % .U "rrE by AJI.T. of C.M.A., that a "joint venture" between

© L™ ecpanies would be in order, each company sharing

. 7w i1y 4m the production of the other. I have given this

‘ -“i:.r .. 'zatica ruch serious thought and would tend to recommend
{ r 6 UL00: puch a joint venture. The first proposal, to wit, the

s - v of majority control of C.M.A. by A.I.T. is much prefer- .
' L "G, Loth frea our own selfish viewpoint, and with regard to '
Cioi %Ly procpactive lender's view of funding A.I.T. A gtock interest
£8 £nch suporior in their view to an agreement to participate
tciother in profits.

e Apropne of veur muygestion to come tc New Yors or
: to the states and discuss the matter further, in an effort to
SER ."clcar the air® I would recommend your first discussing this matter
“. 7 'rathor carefully with | as to whether or not they
would still be in the frame of mind of acceding to a takeover,

or, indsced, as to whether or not they are in a position to await
the necccssary funding.

.
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-2 - June 13, 1975

With regard to such funding, it is my opinion
that if I had formal signed agreements with C.M.A, giving
certain time limitations on raising the capital to accamplish
the stock purchase, and such contract recited in the body
thereof the exclusive licensing agreements by Consumer Micro-
circuits Ltd. and spelled out the import of same, that I would
be in a posftinn ¢ ey T ond thic citgarion within gixty
(60) days from the date of entering into such agreement.
Although, as you are aware, this is not a guarantee,
somewhat down the road angd hope to be able to accomplish this,
with some degree of reasonable expectation.

I uiuld be most happy to hear from you and/or

concerning the ideas expressed in this
communication. If we need arrange a meeting, I will be at

‘your disposal. A

My best personal regards. As ever, I remain

b6

Sincerely yourg, b7C

DHL: jbt




August 4, 1975
Page 4

The AT, Matter. | have not been unmindful of the concern
} may have caused you with my long sifence on this subject. | am not an attorney and
I certainly don't want to appear to be practicing law os | toke exception to the manner
in which appears to have been handling the Walter Shaw/American International
Telephone client relationship. As my letter to you of June 5 stated on page 5, para-
graph 2:

"Without the FCC cerﬁﬁcaﬁon,l_:lond | can predict the likelihood
of serious problems including court action (civil and possibly criminal)
with the FCC, Interstate Commerce Commission and the Securities and
Exchange Commission. State regulatory agencies in similar areas of
conflici in such violations of laws governing customer communication
services and offering of investments to the public may also bring serious
charges against AIT, "

| have underlined my references fo possible securities violations as my experience
in the field of investments has made me extremely sensitive to the potential seriousness
of charges by the S,E.C. or by independent state securities regulatory agencies, b6
particularly when the accused company is at the starf-up phase and is optimistically b7C
looking forward to its first registered public offering (floatation) of its sharcs. | know
of nothing more dumaging to prospects of attainment of such goal by a young company
than a history of charges of securities fraud, even though final disposition of such charges
may have resulted in little more than admonition by the authorities that management be
good guys and not to do it again, Privately-held companies could very likely be relatively
unaffected by such problems but the necessity for their full disclosure in all public stock
offering material does make underwriters skeptical which could, in tum, cause the
underwriting effort to be aborted even before the shares have completed the registration
process. | have seen this happen to profitable young companies with apparently solid
future prospects and | can predict trouble in this arca for us in any marriage of CMA with
AIT. | have reached this conclusion because | am now convinced that:

o The manner in which AIT is trying to license its services requires
registration with the securities commissions of most of the important industrial American
states. The applicable statute in the State of California, similarly adopted in most
states, is the Franchise Investment Law.

o If Walter Shaw or have used any of the potential licensees’
funds, supposcdly escrowed until licensees' office is completely set up with all necessary
equipment and with thirty enrolled subscribers, there exists o violation of the Franchise
Investment Law, and in the case of California's interpretation, securities fraud has
been perpetrated.,
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Page 5

o  Shaw's business methods, either through design or ignorance, are replete
with crude misrepresentations and apparent dishonesty, and anyone who has him for-a
partner had better have a good corporate attorney.

o l ldoes not appear to have those qualifications.

In conclusion, it would seem to me we might use| and his pumported
more y=raising expertise in the same manner we have proposed to The
rescrvation | would propose would be that absolute majority voting control not be given
up to any combination of his investors and himself. You will more fully understand my
concern in this area after you have received Part | of this report which will follow
within two or three days.

b6
b7cC

Yours sincerely,

cC:




FD-302 [REV. 11-27-70} ~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6
b7C
l Date of transcription 8/18/75
On August 18, 1975, SA] |

received in the United States mail a letter from| I
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Mr. Robert H. Shaw, President

American International Telephone, Inc.
375 Diamond Ridge

Hawthorne, N. J. 07506

Dear Mr. Shaw,

It was indeed a pleasure having the opportunity to meet you last
Saturday to discuss mutual interests.

A draft agreement as we discussed is enclosed. I am mailing a
copy, also, to our in Galesburg, I1linois, who

has given his agreement by telephone to the major points in the draft.

When your attorney has had the opportunity to complete his draft
of the agreement incorporating such points as you may wish to make,
we will be pleased to work out the finalization with you.

Incidenta]1yJ::;:::::;;]wi1l be visiting clients in the east
the latter part of this week. If you will be available, he will be
pleased to visit you at your offices in Hawthorne during the early
part of next week. He will be prepared to talk about specific appli-
cations and techinical aspects with you and your staff, if you would
Tike.

I Took forward to meeting with you again soon to further the
relationship between our companies.

Sincerely,

b6
b7C
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AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of __» 187__, by and between AMERICAN INTERNATTONAL
TELEPHONE, INC., a Florida corporation having its principal

office at

hereinafter referred to as LICENSOR, and

of

hereinafter referred to collectively as LICENSEE:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, WALTER H. SHAW, is the creator of a
concept of electronic telephonic communication system hereinafter
referred to as the "SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM", which system includes

electronic automatic branch equipment, leased telephone circuits,

multiplex equipment; and




WHEREAS, AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE, INC.
is the sole and exclusive owner of all proprietary and other
property rights and interest in and to the trade name and/or
trademark "SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM"; and

WHEREAS, LICENSOR has obtained from WALTER H. SHAW

by license agreement, copy of which is attached, exclusive right

to sub-license others to use the said trade name and/or trademabrk
in connection with the operation of a branch telephone system at

in the city of

and State of s hereinafter

;-mnggnpﬁg to as the fLOCATION "

“"{g?ibm,.t »@M Lo e — SRR W 18 J

NOW THBRBFORE, in conszderation of the premlses
as aforesaid and other good and valuable considerations, and the
mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, it is mutually

agreed as follows:




l. LICENSOR hereby gives and grants to
LICENSEE, and LICENSEE hereby accepts for the period and upon
and subject to the terms, conditions and limitations hereinafter
set forth, the following rights, licenses and privileges with
respect to the LOCATION:

. A. To adopt and use the "SHAW
SEPAX SYSTEM" and in connection therewith, to indicate to the
public the LICENSEE'S establishment is operated as partvof the
"SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM", and
| B. To adopt and use the subject trade
names and/or trademarks in connection with services sold, furnish-
ed and/or rendered at the LOCATION.

2, LICENSOR does hereby agree to order and
deliver to the leased premises of the LICENSEE within from the
signing of this AGREEMENT, the equipment as per Schedule "A"
which is attéched hereto and made a part hereof, for the term
of this Agreement and any extension thereof.

LICENSOR shall have the unlimited and unrestricted
right to substitute for any of the above items any other of equal
or better quality, or to modify, change, delete or add equip-

ment in the LOCATION of the LICENSEE. At all times, however

T Pt 3 mdmmrata aauinmant  in the LOCATION




3. The system shall be delivered to the location

of the LICENSEE and made fully operable and functional at ﬁo

cost to the LICENSEE. 1In making the system operational, LICENSOR

at its sole expense, will provide all connecting links, lines,

and equipment, and licenses, which are ﬁecessapy to provide sub-
scribers or customers of the LICENSEE a SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM of &
complete communications fiéiibility, compatible with the cUs¥oHen
agreement attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule '"(C". *

LICENSEE agrees that the system and all related

equipment is to be used for customers or subscribers located in




the Area Code of the State of and that

any other use for the system and its related equipment shall be
construed to be an infringement of the patent rights to the
equipment and a breach of this Agreement and just cause for
immediate cancellation and termination of this Agreement by
LICENSOR.

4. LICENSOR shall not be held responsible for any
delays in or inability to perform under this Agreement caused by
acts of God, labor disputes, strikes, riots, war, disasters, fire,
floods, manufacturer's production delays, shortage of supplies
and material, governmental limitation or other circumstances
unavoidable or beyond LICENSOR'S control.

5. LICENSOR warrants to LICENSEE that the opera-
tion of the SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM and its related services is not
violative of any Federal or State Law and is not in conflict with
or contrary to the rules and regulations of the Federal
Communications Commission, or any other agency or instrumentality
of the Federal or State government having regulatory authority in
this field. LICENSOR will indemnify and save LICENSEE harmless fron
all fines, suits, proceedings, claims, demands or action of any
kind or nature, from any person, government or governmental agency,
arising out of or otherwise connected with the operation of the

SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM.




LICENSOR warrants that the "SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM" 1is
presently free of any suits at law or in equity or complaints from
any other competitive system now in use, and that there are no
suits, hearings or claims which could result in LiCENSEE being
unable to implement the customer agreement attached as Exhibit C.

6. LICENSOR agrees that it will maintain and
service the LICENSEE'S SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM and all its related

equipment for a period of one year from the time the equipment

-3-




is installed and fuliy operational, at no cost to the LICENSEE.
LICENSOR further agrees to promptly provide all required subsequent
service and maintenance to LICENSEE at LICENSOR'S cost plus

fifteen (15%) percent; however, LICENSOR warrants that the said
subsequent.system and maintenance cost will never exceed $100

per month to the LICENSEE for the term of this Agreement and
subsequent term of any option.

LICENSOR agrees to provide all managerial and

administrative assistance requested by the LICENSEE necessary in
the operation of the LOCATION during the first year of operation
without cost to the LICENSEE.

7. LICENSEE agrees to furnish to LICENSOR monthly
statements of ité income and expenses. Quarterly statements of
income and expenses shall be certified by a Certified Public
Accountant. LICENSEE further agrees to keep its books and records
available to LICENSOR at the LICENSEE'S office or its accountant's
office at any reasonable time during the term of Agreement or any
renewal thereof for the phrpose of auditing and/or examination.
LICENSEE shall be responsible for the monthly billing of subscribers
or customers and shall provide LICENSOR with a complete list
thereof with amount of payments received and delinquencies, on or
before the Sth day of the month for the prior month's activity.

8. LICENSEE agrees to use the name or names of

""SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM" during the term of this Agreement.




EEEEREEEEE——— - I % (oA ES{O) agrees to SOLICIT and obtain the

contracts for the first 60 services of the LICENSEE for the
LOCATION at the sole expense of the LICENSOR.

LICENSEE agrees to carry out and 'to pay the cost
for advertising its LOCATION only after the initial 60 accounts
agreements have been executed and the first month's security

deposits have been received and deposited in a joint LICENSOR-

LICENSEE escrow account at

7 and aftgr the office is fully operational and is turned over to

T
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the LICENSEE. LICENSEE may thereafter advertise and promote its
LOCATION as it shall deem expedient; but consistent with the
reasonable requirements, advice and director of LICENSOR.

10. The LICENSEE agrees to pay the LICENSOR fop
this license the sum of $100,000.00, payable as per Schedules A & B
which are attached hereto, and made a part hereof.

In addition to the foregoing, during the term of
this license, LICENSEE shall pay LICENSOR as license royalty, the
sum of fifty (50%) percent of the net profit from the operation
of each establishment or LOCATION covered by this Agreement. The
term "net profits" as herein used shall be determined by the
following formula: "Gross Income" shall mean all income except
any sum which may be collected on account of any sales tax which
may now or hereafter be levied by government authorities. 'Net
Profit" shall then be determined by deducting those expenses for
the operation of éach office which are directly related to the
operation of the system before Federal and/or State Taxes are
deducted therefrom. In no event shall the total amount of deduct-
ions allowable in the computation of net profit for the purpose
of license royalties exceed the sum of TWELVE THOUSAND and 00/100
($12,000.00) DOLLARS per month for office or LOCATION as further
limited per Schedule "A." Such royalty payment shall and must be
made monthly and shall be due no later than the fifth day of the

month following the month for which payment is made. Failure by

LICENSEE to make royalty payments within 10 days of due date shall

be cause for revoation by LICENSOR of the license granted herein,




The limit of allowable deductions to TWELVE

THOUSAND and 00/100 ($12,000.00) DOLLARS shall be absolute in the

computation of royalties due LICENSOR, but shall be subject to
increase in the evant the monthly charges for leased circuits, or
interface facilities are increased by the common carriers, after

the charges agreed upon at the time the LICENSEE'S office is

-5-




initially set uUp in which amount the total monthly disbursements

by LICENSEE may exceed $12,000.00 by the amount of such increases,
It is the duty and obligation of the LICENSEE to pay for and
disburse all monthly charges for leased circuits and other
expenses per Schedule "A", only after the office is fully
Operational.

The LICENSOR shall obtain at its expeﬁse, and keep
in effect for the LICENSEE, FROM THE DATE THE EQUIPMENT IS IN-
STALLED IN THE LOCATiON, any and all necesséry licenses or approvals

from any regulatory agency or agencies which may be required in

connection with the lawful operation of the SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM at

the LOCATION.




12. LICENSEE shall have the right to enter into
Agreements or contracts wherein subscribers or customers agree to
pay specific amounts of money for the equipment which the LICENSEE
will be able to provide when LOCATION becomes operational, but
only with approval of the LICENSOR. These Agreements or contracts
cannot be sold, transferred, assigned in any manner, shape, or
form by the LICENSEE and in the event this Agreement is cancelled,
terminated or breached for any reason, these contracts or Agreements
become automatically by unrestricted consent and agreement of the
LICENSEE the sole and exclusive property of the LICENSOR. The
LICENSEE agrees to hold in an interest bearing escrow account any

and all monies collected by it as a security deposit from the

customers or subscribers. These ac




13. LICENSEE shall be responsible for all
loss or damage to any equipment located in the LICENSEE'S office or
LOCATION, and for all claims or demand for damages to property or
for injury or death of persons directly or indirectly resulting
therefrom.’ LICENSEE agrees to indemnify and save harmless
LICENSOR of and from such claims, loss or damage. However,
LICENSEE shall not be responsible for any loss or damage or claims
arising out of any equipment located outside LICENSEE'S office and
it shall not be fequired to indemnify and save harmless the
LICENSOR from claims, loss or damage arising out or or related
to equipment located outside LICENSEE'S office.

LICENSEE shall carry at all times during the term

of this Agreement with a approved insurance

carrier, adequate Workmen's Compensation Insurance and General
Liability Insurance of not less than $100,000%¥500,00.00. Said
insurance shall also name LICENSOR as an insured covering Public
Liability; and LICENSEE will, at the request of LICENSOR, furnish or
cause to be furnished to LICENSOR, copies of said policies and/or
the endorsements thereto evidencing compliance with this paragraph,

and will promptly pay all premiums on said policies as and when

the same become due.




14, This Agreement shall terminateNgt“mz

of the LICENSOR in the event that LICENSEE discontinuesthe
operation at the. LOCATION specified, or in the event LICENSEE
fails to substantially fulfill any of its obligations under this
Agreement. TFailure of LICENSOR to terminate this Agreement for
any of the reasons mentioned herein shall not constitute a
waiver of its right to terminate this Agreement for such reason
or any other reason at a subsequent time.

15. LICENSEE shall not voluntarily, or by operation
oﬂgaw or otherwise, sell, assign, transfer, convey, or encumber
this Agreement or any right or interest therein or thereunder,

unless the written consent of the LICENSOR 1is first had and

- 7=




obtained. LICENSEE shall be permitted to assign, transfer and
convey the licenses to a corporation to be organized for the

purpose of operating the business and in which

is/are the

principal sﬁockholders. ’

In the event the LICENSOR gives such consent it
is at all times subject to the limitation that no sale, assignment,
transfer, conveyance or encumbrance of this Agreement or any right
or interest therein ér thereunder shall result in a profit to and
for the LICENSEE. By no device, method, program, schedule, scheme
or agreement shall LICENSEE receive a price, money, or anything
of value in excess of the purchase price paid by the LICENSEE
under this Agreement.

Furthermore, the LICENSOR prior to any sale, assign-
ment, transfer or conveyance, shall be given the right to purchase
all the right, title or interest of the LICENSEE in the LOCATION,
at no less than the original $100,000.00 cost to the LICENSEE.
LICENSOR shall have 30 days after the LICENSEE has certified to
it the purchase price, to refuse or agree to purchase. If the
LICENSOR refuses to purchase, it must notify the LICENSEE within
30 days thereafter of either its consent to the change of owner-

ship or disapproval. LICENSOR agrees not to unreasonably withhold

consent.



16. In the event LICENSEE be adjudicated a bank-~
rupt or become in;olvent, or if a receiver, whether permanent or
temporary, of the LICENSEE'S property, or any part thercof, shall
be appointed by a court of competent authority, or if LICENSEE
shall make a general assignment for the benetit of its creditors,
or fails to make payment of indebtedness to LICENSOR within the
period of time provided in paragruaph 7 above, or if any judgement
against LICENSEE remains unsatisfied or unbonded of record for

thirty (30) days or longer, or in the event LICENSEE substantiallv

-8-




defaults_in the performance of any of the terms and conditions

of this Agreement on its part to be kept and performed, or upon
and subject to which is based the Agreement and license hereunder,
and said default be not cured within fifteen (15) days after
service or written notice of default upon LICENSEE, then LICENSOR,
at its option, and without prejudice to any and all remedies which
it may otherwise have, mey forthwith terminate this Agreement and
license by service of written notice of intention so to do upon
LICENSEE.

17. No waiver by LICENSOR of any default in
performance on the part of LICENSEE, or like waiver by LICENSOR
of any breach or a series of breaches, or any of the terms,
covenants and conditions of this Agreement, shall constitute a
waiver of any subsequeﬁf Breach or waiver of said terms, conditions

Or covenants.




., Un termination of this Agreement and license,

whether by reason or lapse of time, default in pérformance or
other cause of contingency, LICENSEE shall forthwith discontinue
the use of the said trade name and trademark and shall remove
and/or obliterate any sign or designation at the said establish-
ment or elsewhere that might indicate the operation of the
business licenses under this Agreement, and LICENSEE shall forth-
with discontinue the use of any and all printed goods bearing

the said trade name and/or trademark or any reference whatever
thereto; LICENSEE further agreeing that it will not thereafter
operate or do business under any name or in any manner that might
tend to give the general public the impression that the license
was still in force, and LICENSEE further agreeing that it shall
not, for a period of five (5) years thereafter engage in the same

or similar business.

19. This Agreement and said rights and license

granted hereunder, unless theretofore terminated, shall be and




remain in full force and effect for a period of twenty (20)
.years from and after the effective date ofithis Agreement, which
shall be the date the LICENSEE'S office is.fully operational and
customer contracts signed. Upon the expiration of the term of
this Agreement and provided LICENSEE shall not then be in deféult
thereunder, LICENSEE shall have the right, brivilege and optien
of renewing this Agreement for an additional period of nof less
than five (5) years nor more than ten (10) years upon wrltten
notice to LICENSOR then given of LICENSEE'S election so to do.
Except with respect to the length of the Agreement, during the
renewal period, all terms and conditions of this Agreement shall
remain the same.

20. Any notice required or permitted to be
given hereunder shall be in writing and may be given by personal
service or by depositing a copy thereof in United States ng%stered
or Certified Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, in a séaled
envelope, to be addressed to LICENSEE at said LOCATION, if noéice
is to be given to it. The address hereby given for the servi;e
of notice may be changed at any time by either party through i

written notice to be given to the other as herein provided.



21. 1In the event it becomes necessary for
LICENSOR or LICENSEE to institute any action at law or in equéty
against the other to secure or protect rights under this Agreement, |
the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover.in any judgement
entered therein in its favor such reasonable attorney's fees as
may be allowed by the court, together with such court costs and
damages as prdvided by ldw.

22, All reference herein in the singular may
be construed to include the plural where applicable, and the
masculine to include the neuter gender; and all covenants,
agreements and obligations of the several persons named herein
as LICENSEE.

23. Should any part of this Agreement except
paragraph 5 hereof, be for any reason declared .invalid, such
decision shall not affect the validity of any remaining portion,

which remaining portion shall remain in force and effect as if

-10
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this Agreement had been executed with the jnvalid portion thereof
eliminated and it is hereby declared the intention of the parties
hereto that they would have executed the remaining portion of this
Agreement without including therein any such part, parts or

portion which may for any reason be hereafter declared invalid,
except that if any such portion of this Agreement shali be declarcd
invalid and the invalid portion shall frustrate the overall intent
of this Agreement or prevent or impede the LICENSEE from engaging
in the business contemplated herein and on substantially the terms
set out herein, the whole Agreement shall be deemed invalid. Not-
withstanding the foregoing, LICENSOR specifically guarantees the
provisions of paragraph 5 hereof. The LICENSOR agrees that in the
event there is found to be, now or in the future, any violation

at the option of the LICENSEE, the purchase price and all other
monies invested by the LICENSEE, under this Agreement, that have
not already been returned to the LICENSEE as a profit under

Schedule "A", shall be returned and refunded to the LICENSEE by

the LICENSOR, its successors or assigns.




24, This Agreement supersedes any and all

other Agreements, either oral or in writing, between the parties
with respect to said matter and shall be governed by the Laws of

the State of ; LICENSOR specifically agrees

that any litigation between the parties arising out of this
Agreement shall take place in an appropriate court, either Federal

or State, located in the State of and the

LICENSOR agrees to voluntarily submit itself to the jurisdiction
of such court or courts with service of process on it by Certified
or Registered Mail being deemed good and valid service.

25, This Agreement shall inure to the benefit
of the successors and assigns of LICENSOR. The interest of the

LICENSEE in this Agreement is personal and shall not be assigned,

Ll




C &

trans ferred, shared or divided in any manner by the LICENSEE,

and if said LICENSEE is a corporation, it is understood and

agreed that the shares of capital stock of said corporation shall
not be sold, pledged, hypothecated, assigned or transferred so as ta
change the.controlling interest therein, without the written

consent of the LICENSOR first obtained, which consent shall not be
unreasonably withheld; provided, however, that in the event of the

death of , the transfer of

the interest of such deceased person, either by will or intestacy
or to the survivor of said persons, if there is a
stockholders buy and sell agreement in existence between them,
shall not constitute an assignment oI transfer within the meaning
of this paragraph and the said suprvivor, whether it be the said

or , shall be per-

mitted to retain the license and continue to operate the business

in the same manner and to the same extent as if both the said

and had survived.




ante

In the further event that both the said

shall die, the rights and obligations of

each such deceased person shall inure to the benefit of the

estates of each such deceased person provided the beneficiaries
thereunder shall be capable of performing the duties and obliga-
tions required under this Agreement and provided further that such
peneficiaries shall first give notice in writing to LICENSOR of
such election thirty (30) days from the date of death; and pro-
vided, further, that in the event the LICENSEE shall be an
individual and shall die leaving no beneficiary capable of
performing the obligations set forth above, then his estate or lega
representative shall have the right to sell subject to the

provisions of this Agreement, the operation to a presponsible

bona fide purchaser acceptable to the.LICENSOR and who shall agree

12-




in writing with the LICENSOR to assume and honor this Agreement.

26. It is further agreed by LICENSOR that the
LICENSEE shall have the right of first refusal to become the
LICENSEE for a second office in the ___ Area Code, on the same
terms and qonditions as this license Agreement, within thirty
(30) days from the time the LICENSOR deems it advisable and
feasible after tliey have a waiting list of at least 30 additional
1ines subscribed to, with deposits held in escrow for these lines
which the first office could not supply. It is also agreed by
the LICENSOR that they will continue to solicit new customers in
the  Area on the same terms and type of equipment of fered as
they did when signing customers for the first office, and that
they will always give the LICENSEE herein first right of refusal

CENSOR may have to offep..

on any new type of equipment which LI




27. LICENSOR furt?er agrees that at no
time during the life of this Agreement or any exténsion thereof,
will they allow competition to develop between their LICENSEES, as
the prices offered to customers by LICENSEE offices will always be
established by LICENSOR and its sales corporation; LICENSOR

further agrees that it will not grant an additional license or
licenses in Area Code ___ if the same would result in the LICENSEE
herein maintaining 60 service agreements as contemplated in
paragraph 9 above. '

28. LICENSEE shall conduct no business at the

LOCATION other than the business involved in the operation of a

branch telephone office as part of the SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto

set their hands and seals, the day and year in the Agreement first
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SCHEDULE "B

LICENSEE agrees to pay to LICENSOR the sum of
$30,000.00’upon the signi:ig of the Agreement. The further sum
of $70,000.00 will be paid to LICENSOR when the LICENSEE'S office
is fully operational and functioning with at least 60 prepaid
and lepally binding accounts executed in favor of the LICENSEE,
and assigned to LICENSEE.

LICENSOR further agrees that immediately upon
payment of the Aggregate sum of $30,000.00, all necessary equipment
will be ordered for the LICENSEE'S office, and that it will be
shipped to and installed in the said office before the expiration
of 30 days thereafter. LICENSOR further warrants and represents
that said entire sum of $30,000.00 will be used for equipment and
all leased circuits and all other items required for the

establishment of LICENSEE'S office and not for any other purpose.




LICENSOR further agrees that within 30 days after

payment of the aggregate sum of $30,000.00, it will come into the

area to obtain customer contracts for the

office, and contract with proper telephone companies for the
necessary interface lines and obtain the permits necessary to
the valid operation of the LICENSEE'S office and the proper
function of the SHAW SEPAX SYSTEM, to be installed therein.
LICENSOR warrants that in the event they are
unable, after sincere negotiafions by them, to acquire all
necessary permits and leased circuits for the legal operation of

the office in 5 within 90

days from the signing of the Agreement, of which this is a part, the

LICENSEE would then have the option to demand the return of the

$30,000.00 payment that LICENSOR would within 30 days of such
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written request by LICENSEE, refund the $30,000.00 plus any and
all costs pertaining to the leasing of an office LOCATION incurred

by LICENSEE to date, thereby voiding the entire Agreement.

ATTEST: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL
TELEPHONE, INC.

WALTER H. SHAW, President

WITNESS:




%ICAN INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE, .

CUSTOMER — SHARED ELECTRONIC PRIVATE AUTOMATIC EXCHANGE (SEPAX) AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of '
197 ,by and between American International Telephone, Inc., with its office at
, HERINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "AIT," and
+ a private business with its main office
located at , herinafter referred
to as "Customer."

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS :
1. AIT will provide:

A. Facsimile: Dex 580.

B. Telex Message Forwarding Service.
C. One remote access tone dialer.

D. Conference call unit. '

E. Digital paging.

F. Central dictation facilities.

G. Call forwarding unit.

2. AIT also agrees to provide at extra charges: Customer in addition to SEPAX

A. remote dialers.
B. Data modems.
c. facsimile Dex units.

3. Customer agrees to pay the sum of
per month for these AIT Services, such amount to be paid in advance and within the first
ten (10) days of the new monthly period. The monthly period shall begin on the first day
of SEPAX Service.

4. This Agreement shall be on a month-to-month basis with either Party having
the option to terminate the Agreement upon thirty (30) days written notice sent to other
Party at the address above first written. In the event AIT terminates without cause, AIT
shall return the initial security deposit less any amounts due, on a pro-rata basis. If
the Customer terminates, then AIT shall apply the Security Deposit to any monies due not to
exceed the amount of the Security Deposit. If the Customer fails to pay his monthly payment
within ten (10) days of his monthly billing date, then the Company has the right to termin-
ate this Agreement for cause and apply the Security Deposit to any monies due by Customer.

5. Customer hereby warrants and covenants that it is a private business and that
all services under this Agreement will be used only in its capacity as a private business.
Customer further agrees that it will not engage in any activities in the usage of the
Services provided in this Agreement that are in violation of the laws of the United States
of America or of the State of . Any breach of this paragraph shall
give AIT the right to terminate this Agreement without other cause and without notice as
provided in Paragraph 4 hereof.




6. AIT hereby agrees
equipment shall be at its expense

three hours after notification of a

e mdahd oy

that all installation and serv

icing of the aforementioned
In the event equipment is not in working order within
defect in equipment to AIT, then Customer shall be
ch such day. (Equipment, as used in this Contract,
quipment specified in paragraph one.) 1In the event
f three (3) days from such notification to ATT, then

terminate this Agreement immediately.
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June 10, 1975
; SUBJECT: American International Telephone Inec.
Further to memo to you regarding the above subject:
In our study it became quite clear that Walter Shaw is offering
: nothing "new" to the Telephone Interconnect Industry 1ntgenerdl
. or to be specific, Walter's company offers nothing new in the
ﬁ; ¥ way of services to prospect;ve subscribers.
K Basically the company is (at present) subscribing to PABX sub-
jaifg ... scriber service much in the same manner as any other firm. The .

:, PABX 1s an automatic switch board and is installed and maintained
"*1“_by the Bell and/ or the local telephone company which may be an

: independent. As T understand the plan the "central office",

;f'tranchised by AIT, would connect the branch lines of the‘PABX

{ to subscribers (of the AIT Plan) by eiﬁher dial up or dédicated'
vlines. The trunk lines of the PABX would then be available to
! the subscribers much in the same manner as trunk lines are
available ‘to any branch desk set in factory or office. The

. switching slmply takes place through the PABX. "The add on,"

if any, would be the access, by way of trunk lines to eitber;ﬁ

' 'Watts lines, micro-wave channels or satalite link.
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TO: - ."

From our many conversations with Walter Shaw we have determined

that through the PABX terminal, supplied by the Bell or local
telco he (his company) will offer services such as photo facsimile,
teletype, telephone, message forwarding and othef services much

in the same way as some of today's sophisticated telephone
answering service éompanies. T am absolutely positive that AIT
will be required by law at some point in time to file for a
1icense with the FCC if he plans to "sell" metered time on leased

lines.

b6
b7C

Technically; what Walter plans to do 1s qulte feasible. From a
marketing point of view, aé well as the legal problems involvéd

in doing it; I must say that neither Walter nor hils attorney

have been lucid enough, with me at leést,for

£

me to form an opinion.

From the outset Walter has been very "defensive". This attitude
will have to be completely reversed before we can form constructive

plans to interface our company and/ or our products with:his(AIT).




With@he Compliments of @ short

CONSUMER MICROCIRCUITS OF AMERICA,INC. EEE-Yd11)

10727 Indian Head Industrial Bivd. ® St. Louis, Missouri 63132 ® Phone 314/423- 4900 summary

C.M.A. INTRODUCES THE
FOLLOWING NEW LINE OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

FX-101L/FX-101 MULTI-PURPOSE FREQUENCY SENSITIVE SWITCHES
FX-301L/FX-301 HIGH/LOW DATUM SWITCHES

FX-401 FREQUENCY SENSITIVE TRI-STATE SWITCH

FX-501 & FX-501-R TONE TRIGGERED BISTABLE SWITCHES

FX-601 & FX-601-R TONE TRIGGERED MONOSTABLE TIMERS

FX-107 3-TONE SEQUENTIAL CODE TRANSCEIVER

FX-207 3-TONE MULTI-CODE TRANSMITTER

FX-307 3-TONE MULTI-CODE RECEIVER

FX-109 DUAL MONOSTABLE TIMER

FX-105 DIGITAL TONE FILTER SWITCH

SOON TO BE RELEASED:

5-TONE SEQUENTIAL CODE TRANSCEIVERS




~ e ®

FX-101L/FX-101 — MULTI-PURPOSE FREQUENCY SENSITIVE SWITCHES

Operating frequency adjustment range 1 Hz to 50 kHz, bandwidth adjustable from 1% upwards. The output switch is an integral
MOS transistor which is turned ON when the input frequency lies within the selected bandwidth. Operates with sine or pulse input
signals of 0.1V to 15/20V. Both devices are pin compatibie and housed in 10 lead TO-5 case, FX-101L supply voltage 8V to 15V
and FX-101 12V to 22V.

FX-301L/FX-301 — HIGH/LOW DATUM SWITCHES

High performance frequency operated DATUM switches. Complementary outputs give a single-pole changeover switch action when
the input frequency reaches a preset value. Operating frequency adjustable between 1 Hz and 50 kHz, set point hysterisis indepen-
dently adjustable from 0.1% to 99%. Has wide application as a precision overspeed/underspeed tachometry switch. Both devices
are pin compatible and housed in 10 lead TO-5 case, FX-301L supply voltage 8V to 15V and FX-301 supply voltage 12V to 22V.

FX-401 — FREQUENCY SENSITIVE TRI-STATE SWITCH

This device is designed to monitor variations of an input frequency relative to two independently adjustable set points. Three mu-
tually exclusive output switches are provided to indicate when the signal is below the lowest set point, between the two set points
or above the highest set point. Set points are independently adjustable between 1 Hz and 20 kHz, input signal amplitude is 0.1V to
20V sinewave or pulse. Control pins allow a choice of latching functions and a choice of output inversion. The FX401 also allows
a choice of output switching actions in the event that the input signal is instantaneously interrupted or cut-off. Operating from an
8V to 15V supply, the FX-401 is housed in a 16 pin D.I.L. ceramic package.

FX-501 & FX-501-R — TONE TRIGGERED BISTABLE SWITCHES

On receipt of an in-band burst, the bistable output switch turns ON. The switch may be turned OFF by applying a further tone
burst. Trigger-tone frequency in adjustable to any value between 10 Hz and 20 kHz; a high gain signal amplifier permits operation
from signals of 50 mVp-p upwards. Both devices are identical in operation, but the FX-501 has a fixed + 3.5% tone channel band-
width while the FX-501-R bandwidth is externally adjustable from 2% to 10%. 8 pin and 10 pin TO-5 cases respectively, supply
voltage 8V to 15V,

FX-601 & FX-601-R — TONE TRIGGERED MONOSTABLE TIMERS

A precision monostable timer with adjustable timing period of 1 mS through 1 hour. The timer is triggered when an input tone
frequency is received, trigger frequency is adjustable between 10 Hz and 20 kHz. FX-601 has a fixed + 3.5% tone channel band-

width, the R version has an adjustable bandwidth of 2% to 10%. 8 pin and 10 pin TO-5 cases respectively, 8V to 15V operating volt-
age.

FX-107 — 3-TONE SEQUENTIAL CODE TRANSCEIVER

A complete sequential-tone code receiver/transmitter on a single monolithic chip. On receipt of a coded series of three input tones,
the receiver output switches. Grounding the ‘transmit’ pin causes a 3-tone code to be transmitted. The FX-107 incorporates auto-
matic receive/transmit transponder circuits and has facilities for independent adjustment of transmitter tone duration, tone channel
bandwidth and receiver gate periods. The three-tone frequencies used are determined simply by the values of three fixed resistors
and are adjustable between 100 Hz and 7 kHz. Packaged in a 16 pin ceramic D.1.L., the device operates from an 8V to 15V supply.

FX-207 — 3-TONE MULTI-CODE TRANSMITTER

This device transmits any one of eight different three-tone codes, selected by logic levels applied to three coding pins. The codes are
derived from permutated sequences of three-tone frequencies, which are pre-set according to the values of three fixed resistors.
Tone duration is adjustable and a timer is included which allows delayed transmission following a ‘transmit’ instruction. Packaged in
a 16 pin ceramic D.1.L., the FX-207 operates from 8V to 15V supplies.

FX-307 — 3-TONE MULTI-CODE RECEIVER

Receipt of any one of eight different three-tone codes causes the output switch to operate; the output is a three-line binary word
indicating which of the eight codes is received. The three tones used in the codes are programmed simply by fitting three fixed
resistors, and are adjustable between 10 Hz and 7 kHz. Control pins are provided which allow various switch latching, updating and
reset options to be obtained. Packaged in a 16 pin ceramic D.LL., the FX-307 operates from 8V to 15V supplies. The FX-107,

FX-207 and FX-307 are a family of compatible devices designed for selective calling and multi-instruction remote signaling
functions using a common signaling line.

Page 1
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FX-109 — DUAL MONOSTABLE TIMER

Two independent level-triggered monostables with uncommitted wire - OR - able outputs. The RC timing pins have very high input
impendances and allow long timed periods to be obtained using moderate capacitor values. One of the monostables is retriggerable
and incorporates a trigger amplifier. 10 pin TO-5 case, supply voltage 8V to 15V at 3 mA nominal.

FX-105 — DIGITAL TONE FILTER SWITCH

A high-performance monolithic tone-operated switch designed for operation under high noise signaling conditions. A solid state
replacement for resonant reeds, ceramic resonators, twin-tee and LC filter switches, the FX-105 features typical S/N ratios of -36
dB (wideband noise} and -12 dB (adjacent channel noise, channel separation 5%). Tone channel bandwidth is adjustable between
1% and 10%, independent of Q. Operating frequencies are 30 Hz to 3 kHz, supply voltage 10V to 15V and the package is 16 lead
ceramic D.L.L. The FX-105 has wide application in CTSS, sefective calling, supervisory tone and paralle! N-from-M signaling systems.

SOON TO BE RELEASED

5 TONE SEQUENTIAL CODE TRANSCEIVERS
FX-407 (Operation in accordance with the frequencies and code format recommendations of CCIR).

FX-507 (Operation in accordance with the frequencies and code format recommendations of ZVE!).

These complex LS| monolithic circuits function as fully operational 5-tone sequential code encoders/decoders having been designed
for use in selective calling systems utilizing the basic CCIR or ZVEI frequency standards. Each device incorporates its own filters
and tone generators on chip, and has been pre-programmed to the 12 frequencies specified by the appropriate standard. Included
also are all the logic, ancillary timing and gating functions for decoding and encoding a 5-tone code sequence.

Code programming is carried out by pin linking and can be easily varied at will; up to 100,000 codes can be selected in this manner.
The coding may be interchanged for receive and transmit functions and the device can also be programmed to automatically trans-
pond a reply code on receipt of its address code. ‘

In addition to decoding the programmed address code, the device has provision for decoding group call-up codes. This is achieved
by including either an ‘0’ frequency tone or a special group tone at selected points of the 5-tone sequence. This group call facility
entitles groups of up to 10, 100 or 1,000 receivers to be called simultaneously; also available is an auxiliary output switch which
indicates whether a call has been received as an individaul address code or as a group code.

Meticulous attention has been paid to the operation of the tone decoders under high noise signaling conditions and special digital
fittering techniques are incorporated which allow for operation under adverse signal-to-noise ratios exceeding the appropriate stan-

dards by a wide margin. The filter circuits are designed with a wide dynamic input range and will accept tone amplitudes down to
25 mV RMS.

In transmit mode, the device generates a pseudo-sine output waveform consisting of incrementally stepped output levels; this is
easily shaped by an external RC network to yield low-harmonic distortion sinewaves for transmitter modulation purposes. If line
transmission systems are employed, the device transmit output can be applied directly to the coupling transformer of a telephone
line and this will perform the shaping function accordingly.

The FX-407 and FX-507 are packaged in 40 pin D.l.L. ceramic cases and are rated for full operation over the temperature range

-30°C to +86°C. They require only a single fow current 10V to 15V supply and are suitable for portable or vehicle-mounted battery .
operation.

These advanced new products from CMA are designed to form the optimum solution to add-on or OEM design-in requirements for
selective call facilities in equipments using the CCIR or ZVEI frequency standards; they offer unparalleled advantages in cost, per-
formance, size and simplicity of use unobtainable to systems employing conventional techniques.

Page 2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

8/13/75

Date of transcription

Marriott

Hotel, Newport Center Drive, Newpoxrt Beach,
California, was apprised of the official identities
of the interviewing Agents and of the purpose of the
interview at the place of her employment.

[ Jadvised that on May 29, 1975, she
received a check signed WALTER H. SHAW, drawn on the
Bank of America, Newport Center Branch, 500 Newport
Center Drive, Newport Beach, California, in the amount
of $174.96. This check had typed on it "America
International Telephone Company, 660 Newport Center
Drive, Suite 220, Newport Beach, California, 926060,

telephone number 640-7311". stated that this
check was received from SHAW to cover his stay at the b
Marriott Hotel, Newport Beach, California. bIC

Approximately ten days later, the check was
returned to the Marriott Hotel with the notation from
the Bank of America that the account has been closed.

states that she attempted to contact SHAW
at telephone number 640-7311 and found out that it was
an answering service. She further determined that SHAW
was not current with his bill at the telephone exchange
as of June 20, 1975 and had never paid any portion of
that bill.

With regard to SHAW's further stay at the Hotel

advised that he has not stayed at the Hotel since
late May of 1975. ©she has no idea as to her present
whereabouts. [ |further advised that the Hotel does not
keep a record of local telephone calls. Further, a review
of SHAW's bills indicate that he made no long distance
calls from his Hotel room. Marriott registration card
reflects that SHAW gave his home address as 3500 iorth
52nd Avenue, Hollywood, Florida.

Los Angeles 87-41319

interviewed\on 8/7/75 ot Iqev@ort BeaChl California Flle # ‘0/
by — Y} O\ S/X YJI\K)N/C].S 1 Date dictated 8/8/75

This document contoins neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI, 1t is the properly of the FBl and is ioaned to your agency;

it and its conlents are not to be distribuled ovlside your agency.

% U.S. GPO: 1974—B55-294
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[ ]says she has no additional information
pertaining to the activities of SHAW,

2
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f FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 8/13/75

| | Service Representative for
Matlow-Kennedy Corporation, 660 Newport Center Drive,
Newport Beach, California, telephone number (714) 644~-5165,
was apprised of the official identity of the interviewing
Agent and of the purpose of the interview at the place of
her employment.

stated that Matlow-Kennedy Corporation
are the realtors for the Wells Fargo office building,
660 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California.

recalls that on or about May 15, 1975,
WALTER SHAW came to her office at 660 Newport Center Drive,
Newport Beach, California, and made ingquiries as to the renting
of a suite of offices in the Wells Fargo building.

SHAW was shown,[:::::::] recalls, a suite of b6
offices which was known as Suite 220. SHAW looked over the b7cC
offices, stated he liked them and signed an agreement in
which he would take occupancy upon the concurrence of his
attorney whose name and address SHAW gave as

Attorney at Law, America International Telephone
Company, 101 West 31st Street, New York City, New York.

SHAW stated that upon confirmation of [:::::::]
he would then sign the contract for the leasing of
Suite 220, located at 660 Newport Center Drive, Newport
Beach, California.

A reference used by SHAW was
Post Office Box 193, santa Ana, California, 92702,
telephone number (714) 542-7182.

I Istated that she sent a letter out to
SHAW's attorney, al | on or about May 15, 1975,
however,[:::::::]never returned the correspondence.

. . Los eles 87-4131
Interviewed on 8/1/75 o Newport Beach, Californiag, s Ang s ‘%

AV 2}
b,\i‘;.\‘{\‘h A cls
\\

This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is ioaned to your agency;

8/8/75

Date dictated

it and its contenls are nol to be distributed oufside your agency.

* U.S. GPO: 1974—-585-294
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stated that SHAW never gave her any
money for the down payment for the lease of the office b6
suite. b7cC

states that SHAW or anyone re resenting
him never took over the office suite. [::f:::::]gtates
she has no further information pertaining to the actions
of SHAW. '

2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 8/13/75

=

I kclaims no telephone number) voluntarily
appeared at the Santa Ana Resident Agency of the FBI and
presented to Special Agents a copy of letters he had

written to a | | consumer Microcircuits
Limited, Rickstope Road, Witham, Essex, CM8 2PF, England,
pertaining to business transactions with SIAW.
These letters are attached.

b6
b7C

Los Angeles 87-41319

ntorview / 8/7/175 . Santa Ana, California o # .
A land i
by sa| faMon/cls ..o 8/11/75

This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBl and is ioaned to your agency;

it and its conlents are no! lo be distribuled oulside your agency.
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Date of transcription

{claims no telephone number) voluntarily appeared at the
Santa Ana Resident Agency of the FBI and was immediatel:
apprised of the identities of the intexviewing Agents and of

the purpose of the interview. voluntarily
consented to be interviewed,

| ladvised that he.l |

| ——

are involved with| lin an
operation known as Consumer Microcircuits Limited, Lssex,

England.
On April 28, l975,| recalls that he was
contacted by [and Informed by[::::::::]that b6

he had a business opportunity with a person named WALTER H. bic
SHAW. | |had arranged a meeting between SIIAW,

] lat the Airporter Inn, Mac Arthur
Boulevard, Irvine, California, on April 23, 1975. Discussion
during this meeting concerned the possible acquisition by
SHAW of Consumer Microcircuits Limited.

stated that he,l
are responsible for distribution of the Consumer Microcircuits
Limited in the United states. The microcircuits chief product
is a low frequency switching device which is jointly activated.

At the meeting at the Airporter Inn on april 23,
1975 SHAW informed | bknd the others present that he
had equipment that would tie into a satellite enabling a
person with a telephone to talk anywhere in the world at

B/1/75 %aﬁtAngeles 87-413194}4

Santa Ana, California

at

interv iiwed n

SA| Jand
SA /JtIOIQ/ClS Date dictoted *;/8/75

by

This dbcument contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FB) and is loaned to your ogency;
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rates greatly lower than charged by major telephone
companies.

SHAW, recalls, wanted to acquire
55% of Microcircuits stock for two million dollars.

further recalled that SHAW stated that his
Attorney, | | had a group of Swiss business
people that were waiting to invest ten million dollars
into SHAW's device to get it started to act in direct
competition to AT&T. [ ]stated that at the
conclusion of the meeting the group appeared to be in
agreement concerning the possibility of selling 55%
of the stock but wished to determine if SHAW had in
fact the Swiss investors who in fact could invest ten

million dollars into the project. , b6
b7cC
Oon May 6, l975,| Istated he went to
New York to the offices of] |_at that meeting
were Again

at this meeting SHAW reiterated his offer of two million
dollars or 55% of the Microcircuits. At the time of the
second meeting]| |stated he was somewhat skeptical
of the device SHAW had talked about and guestioned SHAW
pertaining to its possible use. SHAW invited those
present to attend a demonstration at his Hew Jersey
Office, 375 Diamondbridge, Hawthorne, lew Jersey.

| lwent with
SHAW to his Hawthorne Office where upon SHAW got a
telephone, placed his device on the instrument and dialed
I | parent*'s number in Santa ana, California.

SHAW stated to Lhat this call was beiny

transmitted via satellite,
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On May 14, 1975, |stated that he met
SHAW at the Marriott Hotel, Newport Beach, California. “hc
purpose of SHAW's visit to llewport Bcach Marriott,' l
was informed, was that SHaW wished to form his jational
Office in the Hewport Becach, California area. 1In addition,
he wished to find a homc for his wifec and child. | ]
recalled that SHAW went to the Wells Fargo building, 660
ilewport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California, wherein
SHAW advised that he found a suite suitable for his purposes
and had taken necessary action to acquire said suite.

[ ]statcd that thev then went to the Bank

of America, Newport Center Branch, 500 Hewport Center Drive,
Hewport Begch, California, where the,; met Bank Officer e

SHAW wished to open up a checking account. b7C
inquired of SHAW, according to] | what

business SHAW was in where upon SIAW produced from his

attache case a device_wherein he plugged into| |

telephone and advised that he could call anywhere

in the world via satcllite by use of this instrument. SHal

then dialed his office in Hawthorne, ilew Jersey, viq

telephone.

| frecalls that asked "are you sure

vou have all the financing vou need for this operation?®
felt thatl Lias interested in investing in

SIIALN's project. arranged for 3SIIAaW to open
up a checking account at the Newport Center | cn of the
Bank of iamerica. At that time SHaw gavel a check
for $500.00 to open the checking account.

On HMay 20, 1975, | I__Iwent to the law offices
in New York City of for the purpose of mecting
an investor in SHal's projcct from Florida. At that meeting
he met with af | who was allegedly a prime

investor in SHAW'sS project. However, during the conversation
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between | Lcarncd that

|had no knowledge of SikW's investment and had

come to| |office for the purposc of mecting
other investors in Siaw's project. [ |stated that he
was informed by'E::::::]that therc would be _investors
from Geneva, Switzerland, at this meeting. and
noted that there were none at this mecting and

did not explain why they wecrc not thcrc.l |
stated that he terminated the meeting and went to
Washington, D.C. in an effort to get morc information on
SHAV.

On May 28, 1975,] |said he was back in
Mewport Beach, California, when Silal and his family came to
ilewport Beach. The purpose of the meoeting SHAW allowed
was to find a housc for his family and to tiec up a few
“loose ends" that were not fully cxplained tol | b6
b7C

on May 30, 1975,| ladvised that he and
his other associates felt that SHAL could not meet his
offer and was consecquentl - advised that thire would be no
contract.

| [recalls that onc of the meetings with
SIinvi, SIHAW stated that heavy weight boxer| ]
Business MHManager had been contacted and that
was now the owner of the Philadelphia franchisc oI the
American International Telephone Company. l could
not recall any of the details or names wertaining to that
particular transaction.

| |said he had no further visual contact
with SIlw since the 30th of June, however SIAW has attempted
to contact him_telephonically through his mother's tclephone
in Santa Ana. stated that the last time SIk

attempted to contact him was on august 7, 1975. Ilowever,
he did not speak to SIiiaiv at that time.
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b6
Etated he will cooperate with the b7C
FBI and he understands therc is a warrant out for SILuv:

and i1f he learns of any; information »ertaining to the
whercabouts of sHai he would immediatcly notify the ©BI.

5
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Dote of transcription

b6
b7C

l |
[Bank of America, Newnort
Center Office, 500 Newnocort Center Drive, Newport Beach,
California, telephone 714-8346=3211, who resides at 3171
Hearthside, Orange, California, telephone 714-990-4337, was
apprised of the identity of the interviewing agent and the
purpcse of the interview at his placc of employment.

[ ladvised that con or about May 13, 1975,
WALTER H. SHAY and| |came to the Newport
Center Office of the Banl: of America. The purpose of their
visit was that SHAU wished to open a commercial checking
account in the name of American International Telephocne
Company (2IT), 660 Newport Center Drive, Newpcrt Beach,
California.

[:::::::]recalled that during his conversation with
SHA', SHAY advised that he had a device which could be attached
to a telephone and a telephone message could be passed via
satellite to anywhere in the world at a rate substantially
less than that charged by American Telephone and Telegraph
Company (ATT).

noted that at this time SHAW took out of
his attache case the device and put it on[___ ] telephone
which was located on his desk. I |could nct recall whether
or nct SHAW did in fact dial an outside number.

[ Jaavisea that he tock $550 on behalf of the
Bank of America and opened a commercial checking account for
SHAW, [:::::::]recalled that the checlt was drawn on a bank
in Hackensack, New Jersey, exact name unrecalled at this time.

[:::::::]recalled that on June 2, 1975, he received
two checks from Vacation Tours, 1820 .E. 163rd Street,

: Cali i -41319
Interviewed on 8/11/75 at Newport BeaCh’ allfornla FW Angeles 87 41
l}v -/lAI I JR'/]cah Date dictated 8/11/75 )
\~.
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Miami, Florida. The first check was in thec amcunt of
$40,000 and the second check was in _the amount of $30,000.

Both checks were made out to AIT. recalled that
both checlzs were returned marked "Acccunt Closed®. The
checks were signed by and were drawn on

the Pan American Bank of Dade Ceounty, 1323 N.E. 153rd Street,
North Miami, Florida, account number 0670-0631-598-357-0.
|advised that he contacted the appropriate personnel
at the Pan American Bank and was informed that this account .

had been close )d that the bank officer had no kncwledge of
a ever having been associated with Vacaticn be

Tours. b7¢C

stated that there had been numerous checls
drawn on the account that SHAW had opened; however, pricr to
crediting SHAY's account with the $70,000 in checls he had
checked and found that the checks were no good and he clcsed
SHAW!s account.,

[::::::]stated he recalled having ar telephone
conversation with SHAW informing him of the action he had
taten and that SHAVW stated he would male gocd any bad checlks:
however,[  Jinformed him that the bank, at this ocint,
was not out any money, but owing to the varicus circumstances
surrounding SHAW!s operation they were no lenger confident
pertaining to his business transacticns.

[:::::::]stated that he has had no further contact
with SHAW since that time.




